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This report as of December 2022 covers the Top 30 companies in South Central Africa by
market capitalisation. Highlights:

Mkt cap
US$bn P/E Price/book ROE
Big Cap (10 companies) $5.6bn 17.3 6.66 37.0%
Mid Cap (20 companies) $4.6bn 19.9 2.15 21.1%
Total/weighted average $10.2bn 18.5 4.60 29.8%
e South Central Africa’s companies are the smallest in SSA ex SA with the largest company ranking
number 35 of the top companies in SSA ex SA. Company USS$ graphs on pages 10-14.
e Malawi companies now have the highest market capitalisation of US$2.8bn followed by Botswana.
e H1 2022 USS earnings for the 20 companies that have reported are down 18% (page 5).
e Dramatic price movements of some Zimbabwean and Zambia stocks in the past year (page 6).
e Of the Top 30 stocks, Botswana has 9, Malawi 7, Zambia 5, Namibia 5 and Zimbabwe 4 (page 7).
e Banks account for 11 stocks, food & beverage 5, telecoms 5, real estate 2 and others seven (page 8).
SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA - TOP 30 COMPANIES 31-Dec-22
(Ranked by market capitalisation)
L/C Issued  Market capitalisation PIE Price ROE
---------- Dec -—— Country Share shares Us$ % of  Trailing —-Dividend - to book last 12
19 20 21" 22 listed price million millions total 12 months yield cover value months
BIG CAP
2 2 5 1 FNBBotswana BOT 350 8973 704 69% 9.7 74% 139 270  27.9%
8 9 7 2 NationalBank Malawi MALAWI 1,542.05 467 700  69% 165 32% 190 482  293%
15 11 3 3  Delta Corporation ZM 35977 1235 662  65% 8.0 04% 3017 574  T722%
- 8 4 4 AitelMalawi MALAWI 5664 11,000 606  59% 208 52% 092 1869  89.7%
21 18 18 5 Innscor Afiica Z™M 71366 542 576 56% 541 07% 275 1900  351%
1 3 2 6 NamibianBreweries NAM 4600 9,500 558  55% 176 0.0% na. 38  220%
4 5 6 7 FNBNamibia NAM 3251 8699 511 50% 6.9 145% 100 140  203%
10 10 11 8 Standard Bank Malawi MALAWI 2,000.16 235 456 45% 189 15% 354 401  212%
5 4 8 9 BH BOT 1771 5,001 393 38% 111 77% 118 150  135%
3 7 10 10 Capricom Group NAM 1303 6,645 391 38% 6.4 55% 285 091  144%
$5557  50.6% 173 44% 506 666  37.0%
MID CAP
- - 19 11 llovo Sugar Malawi MALAWI  540.00 713 375 37% 163 36% 169 437 267%
18 15 1 12 Econet Wireless ZM 96.27 2,591 371 3.6% 99.6 0.0% na. 1.23 1.2%
6 6 12 13 ABSABotswana BOT 516 4,397 345 34% 74 7% 175 171 230%
20 14 CEC ZAM 378 1625 340 33% 6.1 61% 150 112 17.0%
- - 17 15 Zambia Sugar zAM 18.00 317 315 3.1% 6.0 47% 354 221 367%
- - 9 16 MTC Namibia NAM 704 5280 310 3.0% 6.7 98% 153 208  312%
- - - 17 ZANACO ZAM 320 1444 256 25% 49 79% 259 225  459%
13 17 16 18 PressComp MALAWI 2,181.37 120 255  25% 108 15% 630 128  118%
- - 22 19 FirstCapital Holdings MALAWI 11086 2,334 252 25% 9.1 13% 826 304  301%
9 18 23 20 Zambian Breweries zAM 7.00 546 211 24% 343 0.0% na. 336 9.8%
20 23 21 21 Letshego BOT 125 2680 210 21% 44 124% 182 053  119%
11 13 26 22 SechabaBrewery BOT 19.82 133 207 20% 134 63% 122 365  27.9%
14 16 25 23 Sefalana BOT 9.66 251 19  19% 110 52% 175 112 102%
15 19 28 24 New African Properties BOT 348 2,103 165 16% 9.4 81% 132 142 151%
- - 13 25 EcoCash Y 4008 2591 155 15% 705 0.0% na. 457 6.5%
- - 29 26 Chilanga Cement zAM 13.28 200 1477 14% 84 102% 147 174 207%
- 24 - 27 ENGENBotswana BOT 11.40 160 1437 14% 45 70% 321 261  585%
- 18 15 28 TNM Malawi MALAWI 1400 10,040 1377 13% 366 18% 153 285 7.8%
- 14 24 29 Standard Bank Namibia NAM 441 2304 1357 13% 55 70% 257 053 9.5%
- - - 30 RDC Properties BOT 222 1683 1327 13% 9.7 46% 222 067 6.9%
$4651 456%° 1997  54% 2227 215" 21.1%
Totaliweighted average $10,208  100.0% 185 " 47%" 377" 460" 29.8%
= P/E <10.0, Dividend yield > 5.0%, Price/Book < 1.50, ROE > 25%
Sources: Country stock exchanges, company annual and earnings reports. Exchange rates from the Financial Times, London
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SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA STOCK MARKETS: 1990-2022

USS$ RETURNS
SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA STOCK MARKETS
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Key Points

e Malawi at an all time high.

e A seven year bear market
in Botswana.

e Zambia recovering.

e Namibia weak in 2020-21
on account of Covid-19
and Rand weakness 2022.

e Zimbabwe in a 25 year
bear market.

<--- Malawi and Botswana
<--- Zambia

<--- Namibia
<--- Zimbabwe

Note: Zimbabwe FX rate: OM
implied rate 2016-20 and RBZ
auction rate from June 2020.

Sources: Country stock exchanges.

Exchange rates Financial Times, London.

SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA STOCK MARKETS:

DECEMBER 2022

-— Market cap - P/E | -— Dividend -—— Price/ | Market US$ returns -—----------—--m-mmmmemmm

Dec-22 USS bn % Historic| yield cover book ROE [ 2022 2021 " 2020 2019 2018 " 2017
Botswana 3.2 232% | 147 6.8% 1.44 1.72 | 18.4% 1.8% (6.5%) |(10.1%) | (3.2%) | (18.8%)| 2.5%
Malawi 3.2 231% | 161 3.1% 3.06 6.40 | 36.8% 7.4% 27.7% | 12.4% 9.6% 30.4% | 56.0%
Zimbabwe 3.2 23.0% | 391 0.8% 18.12 33.41 | 35.7% [ (70.9%) | 206.5% | 47.8% |(67.7%)|(50.2%)| 71.9%
Zambia 22 158% | 105 48% 1.64 271 | 23.6% | 11.7% | 96.7% | (38.9%) | (31.2%) | (17.3%) | 26.0%
Namibia 21 15.0% 9.7 73% 1.32 1.96 | 19.8% [ (10.5%)| 6.7% |[(29.2%)| 2.1% |(11.2%)| 21.0%
South Central Africa 14.0 100.0% | 19.2 4.3% 5.66 10.28 (17.9%) | 37.7% | (7.8%) | (22.0%) | (23.3%) | 29.9%

P/E <10.0 times, Dividend yield > 5%, Price/book < 1.5 times

>20% US$ return in year

Sources: Country stock exchanges. Exchange rates Financial Times, London.
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Sources: Country stock exchanges.

Exchange rates Financial Times, London.
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SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA: EXCHANGE RATES
The Achilles heel for investors

South Central Africa currency weakness,
excluding South Africa/Namibia and
\Botswana, has been on-going and chronic.
It is one of the biggest risks that investors
face.

Currency devaluation/(revaluation):

CAGR pa Syr 10 yr 20 yr
Zimbabwe 228% 97% n.m.

Botswana 5.3% 5.0% 4.3%
Namibia 6.6% 7.2% 3.5%
Malawi 7.2% 11.9% | 13.2%
Zambia 12.6% | 13.3% 7.1%

SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA US$ EXCHANGE RATES
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\Botswana’s currency is linked to the SA
Rand (45%) and IMF Special Drawing
Rights (55%).

The currency has depreciated:
5.3% compound over the past 5 years.
5.0% compound over the past 10 years.

Inflation has averaged 4.6% annually over
the past 10 years.

BOTSWANA: PULA/US$ EXCHANGE RATE

14.00
12.00 1 Up=Puladepreciatingvs US$
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\Namibia’s currency is linked one-to-one
with the SA Rand. Currency depreciation
increased from 2012 during the corruption
tainted Zuma presidency of 2009-18.

The currency has depreciated:
6.6% compound over the past 5 years.
7.2% compound over the past 10 years.

Inflation has averaged 5.0% over the past
10 years.

\Malawi is a small economy but with a
successful stock market. The currency
was weak during the period 2012-16 losing
75% ofits value. Weakness resumed in
2020-22.

The currency has depreciated:
7.2% compound over the past 5 years.
11.9% compound over the past 10 years.

Inflation has averaged 16% over the past
10 years although 12% over the past 5
ears.

SOUTH AFRICA/NAMIBIA: US$ EXCHANGE RATE
20.00

18.00
16.00
14.00
12.00
10.00
8.00
6.00
4.00

<----Zumapresidency -----

200 2009-18
o000 —4H— 4+v-—4‘+-—-+éb-—7or—_ —-"——————————

90 92 94 9% 9 00 02 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 20 22
Source: IMF,FT

MALAWI - US$ EXCHANGE RATE
1,200

1,000 |

800 1

600 1

400

200 1

O -t T T SN T T TN N TN SN TN TN TN SN TN SN Y SN N NN N TN T T

90 92 94 96 98 00 02 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 20 22
Source: IMF,FT




South Central Africa

Markets up in December 2022: Zambia (11.7%),
Malawi (7.4%) and Botswana (1.8%)

CHRISTOPHER.HARTLAND-PEEL@HARTLAND-PEEL.COM

SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA: TOP 30 COMPANIES
VALUATIONS: PRICE/BOOK vs ROE
ROE'’s generally exceed the cost of capital and inflation
Higher ROE’s are rewarded with higher valuations

5.00

SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA TOP 30 COMPANIES - FINANCIAL
ROE vs PRICE/BOOK
(ROE'S BASED ON LAST 12 MONTHS EARNINGS)
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South Central Africa:
Banks & Finance
e Investors reward high ROE’s handsomely
with a strong correlation of ROE and
Price/Book value.
e Our observations regarding outliers:
e Malawian banks are highly rated
with Price/Book ratios of more than
3 times.
e BIHL of Botswana looks overvalued
relative to other financial institutions.
e The Zambian banks are outliers.

12 month

earnings.

Sources: Price/book ratios and ROE’s derived from market capitalisation data and the last

SOUTH CENTAL AFRICA TOP 30 COMPANIES: NON-FINANCIAL
ROE vs PRICE/BOOK
(ROE'S BASED ON LAST 12 MONTHS EARNINGS)
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South Central Africa:
Industrial & Commercial Companies

e As with banks, investors reward high
ROE’s handsomely with a strong
correlation of ROE and Price/Book value.

e QOur observations:

e Zimbabwean companies are difficult
to value on account of the sustained
high inflation.

e Brewers are recovering following the
lifting of Covid-19 restrictions and
lockdowns.

e The outliers:

e Engen Botswana, fuel distribution,
looks undervalued.

e Press Corp (Malawi) has a big
conglomerate discount.

e Airtel Malawi has high leverage.

e Innscor looks overvalued relative
to its ROE.

Sources: Price/book ratios and ROE’s derived from market capitalisation data and the last
12 month earnings.
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SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA: TOP 30 COMPANIES
EARNINGS RELEASES AND US$ EARNINGS

ROE

27.9%
35.1%
22.0%
20.3%
14.4%
26.7%
36.7%
31.2%
10.2%
15.1%

29.3%
72.2%
89.7%
21.2%
13.5%

12%
23.0%
17.0%
45.9%
11.8%
30.1%

9.8%
11.9%
27.9%

6.5%
20.7%
58.5%

9.5%

9.5%

6.9%

Period

Jun-22
Jun-22
Jun-22
Jun-22
Jun-22
Aug-22
Feb-22
Mar-22
Apr-22
Jul-22

Jun-22
Sep-22
Jun-22
Jun-22
Jun-22
Aug-22
Dec-21
Jun-22
Jun-22
Jun-22
Jun-22
Jun-22
Jun-22
Jun-22
Aug-22
Jun-22
Jun-22
Jun-22
Jun-22
Jun-22

------ Latest Earnings Announcements -----

" 2019

59
48
15
a7
44
4

12
46
16
13

$304

12
32

Earnings US$m

" 2020

63
84
26
72
61
25
68
49
20
15
$482

17
49
14
14
18
91
20
25
17
5
9
4
26
7
11
3
12
6
13
2
$363

r

2021

75
93
33
77
64
26
63
53
18
18
$519

22
65
9
15
21
(10)
24
30
21
8
17
4
18
6
1
5
22
(1
14
5
$297

%
change

19%
1%
26%
8%
4%
3%
-1%
7%
-8%
23%
8%

30%
33%
-38%
7%
16%
n.m.
25%
18%
18%
69%
88%
9%
-33%
-10%
-88%
91%
86%
n.m.
8%
173%
-18%

L/IC  Mktcap
Country Share  US$
Rank listed price millions
12 month earnings
1 FNB Botswana BOT 3.50 704
5 Innscor Africa ZM 713.66 576
6 Namibian Breweries NAM 46.00 558
7 FNB Namibia NAM 32.51 511
10 Capricorn Group NAM 13.03 391
11 llovo Sugar Malawi MALAWI 540.00 375
15 Zambia Sugar ZAM 18.00 315
16 MTC Namibia NAM 7.04 310
23 Sefalana BOT 9.66 190
24 New African Properties BOT 348 165
$4,095
6 month earnings
2 National Bank Malawi MALAWI  1,542.05 700
3 Delta Corporation ZIM 359.77 662
4 Airtel Malawi MALAWI 56.64 606
8 Standard Bank Malawi MALAWI  2,000.16 456
9 BHL BOT 17.71 393
12 Econet Wireless ZM 96.27 371
13 ABSA Botswana BOT 5.16 345
14 CEC ZAM 3.78 340
17 ZANACO ZAM 3.20 256
18 Press Corp MALAWI 2,181.37 255
19 First Capital Holdings MALAWI 110.86 252
20 Zambian Breweries ZAM 7.00 211
21 Letshego BOT 1.25 210
22 Sechaba Brewery BOT 19.82 207
25 EcoCash ZM 40.08 155
26 Chilanga Cement ZAM 13.28 147
27 ENGEN Botswana BOT 11.40 143
28 TNM Malawi MALAWI 14.00 137
29 Standard Bank Namibia NAM 4.41 135
30 RDC Properties BOT 222 132
$6,113
$10,208
[ ]=>25%ROE
Sources: Country stock exchanges. Exchange rates Financial Times, London.
Share price all time high refers to month end share price in US$ terms.
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SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA TOP 30 COMPANIES
USS$ SHARE PRICE PERFORMANCE
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30

Rank

BIG CAP

FNB Botswana
National Bank Malawi
Delta Corporation
Airtel Malawi

Innscor Africa

Namibian Breweries
FNB Namibia
Standard Bank Malawi
BIHL

Capricorn Group

MID CAP

llovo Sugar Malawi
Econet Wireless
ABSA Botswana
CEC

Zambia Sugar

MTC Namibia
ZANACO

Press Corp

First Capital Holdings
Zambian Breweries

Letshego

Sechaba Brewery
Sefalana

New African Properties
EcoCash

Chilanga Cement
ENGEN Botswana
TNM Malawi

Standard Bank Namibia
RDC Properties

Total/weighted average

Country
listed

BOT
MALAWI
ZM
MALAWI
ZM

NAM
NAM
MALAWI
BOT
NAM

MALAWI
ZM
BOT
ZAM
ZAM

NAM
ZAM
MALAWI
MALAWI
ZAM

BOT
BOT
BOT
BOT
ZM

ZAM
BOT
MALAWI
NAM
BOT

L/C
Share
price

3.50
1,542.05
359.77
56.64
713.66

46.0
32.51
2,000.16
17.71
13.03

540.00
96.27
5.16
3.78
18.00

7.04
3.20
2,181.37
110.86
7.00

1.25
19.82
9.66
348
40.08

13.28
11.40
14.00
441
222

Mkt cap
us$
millions

704
700
662
606
576

558
511
456
393
391
$5,557

375
371
345
340
315

310
256
255
252
211

210
207
190
165
155

147
143
137
135
132
4,651

$10,208

1 month 3 months

5%
3%
49%
2%
102%

0%
1%
0%
1%
0%
18%

8%
30%
1%
6%
6%

0%
6%
0%
0%
6%

1%
2%
1%
1%
12%

6%
2%
4%
5%
2%
3%

1%

[ ]=>25%US$retum

US$ share price performance
UP/(dOWN) =memmsmmsmmmmmmmnmmeemmeenn

16%
33%
34%
10%
115%

14%
12%
8%
5%
21%
28%

8%
-22%
9%
17%
-13%

6%
5%

0%
1%
-13%

1%
16%

6%

5%
-34%

-13%
9%
16%
1%
6%
1%

15%

1 year

29%
49%
64%
1%
-29%

-13%
3%
12%
1%
5%
0%

41%
-82%
3%
32%
14%

-26%
55%

-10%
9%
-4%

-18%
10%
6%
1%

-84%

-12%
2%
-52%
-33%
5%
5%

2%

2 years

35%
78%
86%
52%
134%

19%
22%
43%
-14%
-13%
50%

403%
23%

-19%
302%
727%

not listed
697%
25%
277%
13%

47%
-19%
-12%
-8%

-25%

651%
6%
-48%
-32%
7%
107%

76%

5 years

2%
303%
-41%

not listed
87%

-14%
-49%
131%
-16%
-47%
43%

59%
-73%
-22%
45%
269%

not listed
82%
157%
17%
-44%

46%
-25%
1%
1%
not listed

17%
-9%
-32%
not listed
2%
10%

28%

All time
high

Yes

Yes

Yes

Sources: Country stock exchanges. Exchange rates Financial Times, London.
Share price all time high refers to month end share price in USS$ terms.
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Set out below are the Top 30 South Central Africa companies as of December 2022 by country:

SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA - TOP 30 COMPANIES 31-Dec-22
(Ranked by market capitalisation)
L/C Issued  Market capitalisation P/E Price ROE
Share shares US$ % of  Trailing --- Dividend - to book last 12
price million millions total 12 months yield cover value months
MALAWI
National Bank Malawi 1,542.05 467 7007 6.9% 16.5 3.2% 1.90 482 29.3%
" Airtel Malawi " 56647 11,000 7 606 59% 208" 52% 092" 1869 " 89.7%
Standard Bank Malawi 2,000.16 235 456 " 4.5% 18.9 1.5% 3.54 4.01 21.2%
llovo Sugar Malawi 540.00 713 3757 3.7% 16.3 3.6% 1.69 437 26.7%
Press Corp 2,181.37 120 255" 25% 10.8 1.5% 6.30 1.28 11.8%
First Capital Holdings 110.86 2,334 2527 25% 9.1 1.3% 8.26 3.04 30.1%
TNM Malawi 14.00 10,040 137 7 1.3% 36.6 1.8% 1.53 2.85 7.8%
7 Companies $2780  272% 176 " 30%° 2897 7077 382%
BOTSWANA
FNB Botswana 3.50 8,973 7047 6.9% 9.7 7.4% 1.39 2.70 27.9%
BIHL 17.71 5,001 3937 3.8% 11.1 7.7% 1.18 1.50 13.5%
ABSA Botswana 5.16 4,397 3457 34% 74 7.7% 1.75 1.71 23.0%
Letshego 1.25 2,680 2107 21% 44 12.4% 1.82 0.53 11.9%
Sechaba Brewery 19.82 133 2077 2.0% 131 6.3% 1.22 3.65 27.9%
Sefalana 9.66 251 190" 1.9% 11.0 5.2% 1.75 112 10.2%
" New African Properties " 348" 2103" 165 16%" 94" 81% " 1327 142"  151%
ENGEN Botswana 11.40 160 1437 14% 45 7.0% 3.21 2.61 58.5%
RDC Properties 2.22 1,683 1327 13% 9.7 4.6% 222 0.67 6.9%
9 Companies $2,490  24.4% 92" 75%" 1607 195"  221%
NAMIBIA
Namibian Breweries 46.00 9,500 558 " 55% 17.6 0.0% n.a. 3.88 22.0%
FNB Namibia 3251 8,699 511" 50% 6.9 14.5% 1.00 1.40 20.3%
Capricorn Group 13.03 6,645 391" 3.8% 6.4 5.5% 2.85 0.91 14.4%
MTC Namibia 7.04 5,280 3107 3.0% 6.7 9.8% 1.53 2.08 31.2%
Standard Bank Namibia 4.41 2,304 1357 13% 55 7.0% 257 0.53 9.5%
5 Companies $1906  18.7% 98" 71%" 1287 2077 206%
ZIMBABWE
Delta Corporation 359.77 1,235 662" 6.5% 8.0 0.4% 30.17 5.74 72.2%
Innscor Africa 713.66 542 576 ©  56% 541 0.7% 2.75 19.00 35.1%
Econet Wireless 96.27 2,591 37117 36% 99.6 0.0% na. 1.23 1.2%
EcoCash 40.08 2,591 155 " 15% 70.5 0.0% na. 457 6.5%
4 Companies $1,763  17.3% 478 " 04%" 12227 902" 394%
ZAMBIA
CEC 3.78 1,625 340 " 33% 6.1 6.1% 1.50 1.12 17.0%
Zambia Sugar 18.00 317 3157 3.1% 6.0 4.7% 3.54 2.21 36.7%
ZANACO 3.20 1,444 256 7 25% 49 7.9% 2,59 2.25 45.9%
Zambian Breweries 7.00 546 2117 2.1% 34.3 0.0% na. 3.36 9.8%
Chilanga Cement 13.28 200 1477 14% 8.4 10.2% 1.17 1.74 20.7%
5 Companies $1269  124% 108 " 56%° 194" 206" 269%
30 Top companies $10,208  100.0% 185" 47%" 3777 460"  29.8%
[ ]=P/E<10.0,Dividend yield > 5.0%, Price/Book < 1.50, ROE > 25%
Sources: Country stock exchanges and company annual reports. Aggregate ratios are market cap weighted of Top 30 companies.
End month exchange rates from Financial Times, London.




South Central Africa

Markets up in December 2022: Zambia (11.7%),
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Set out below are the Top 30 South Central Africa companies as of December 2022 by sector:

SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA - TOP 30 COMPANIES 31-Dec-22
(Ranked by market capitalisation)
L/C Issued  Market capitalisation P/E Price ROE
Country Share shares us$ % of  Trailing -- Dividend -- to book last 12
listed price million millions total 12 months yield cover value months
BANKING & FINANCE
FNB Botswana BOT 3.50 8,973 704 6.9% 9.7 7.4% 1.39 2.70 27.9%
National Bank Malawi MALAWI 1,542.05 467 700 6.9% 16.5 3.2% 1.90 4.82 29.3%
FNB Namibia NAM 32.51 8,699 511 5.0% 6.9 14.5% 1.00 1.40 20.3%
Standard Bank Malawi MALAWI 2,000.16 235 456 4.5% 18.9 1.5% 3.54 4.01 21.2%
BIHL BOT 17.71 5,001 393 3.8% 11.1 7.7% 1.18 1.50 13.5%
Capricorn Group NAM 13.03 6,645 391 3.8% 6.4 5.5% 2.85 0.91 14.4%
ABSA Botswana BOT 5.16 4,397 345 3.4% 74 7.7% 1.75 1.71 23.0%
ZANACO ZAM 3.20 1,444 256 2.5% 4.9 7.9% 2.59 2.25 45.9%
First Capital Holdings MALAWI  110.86 2,334 252 2.5% 91 1.3% 8.26 3.04 30.1%
Letshego BOT 1.25 2,680 210 21% 44 12.4% 1.82 0.53 11.9%
Standard Bank Namibia NAM 441 2,304 135 1.3% B15) 7.0% 2.57 0.53 9.5%
11 Companies $4,353  426% 104 " 6.7%" 232" 250" 235%
FOOD, BEVERAGE & TOBACCO
Delta Corporation M 350.77 1,235 662 6.5% 8.0 0.4% 30.17 5.74 72.2%
Innscor Africa M 713.66 542 576 5.6% 54.1 0.7% 275 19.00 35.1%
Namibian Breweries NAM 46.00 9,500 558 5.5% 17.6 0.0% na. 3.88 22.0%
Zambian Breweries ZAM 7.00 546 211 2.1% 343 0.0% na. 3.36 9.8%
Sechaba Brewery BOT 19.82 133 207 2.0% 13.1 6.3% 1.22 3.65 27.9%
5 Companies $2.214  21.7% 254 " 09%" 985" 829" 39.8%
TELECOMS
Airtel Malawi MALAWI 56.64 11,000 606 5.9% 20.8 5.2% 0.92 18.69 89.7%
Econet Wireless ZM 96.27 2,591 371 3.6% 99.6 0.0% n.a. 1.23 1.2%
MTC Namibia NAM 704" 5280 310 3.0% 6.7 9.8% 1.53 2.08 31.2%
EcoCash ZM 40.08 2,591 155 1.5% 70.5 0.0% n.a. 457 6.5%
TNM Malawi MALAWI 14.00 10,040 137 1.3% 36.6 1.8% 1.53 2.85 7.8%
5 Companies $1,579  155% 428" 41%" 079" 8577  421%
AGRICULTURE
llovo Sugar Malawi MALAWI  540.00 713 375 3.7% 16.3 3.6% 1.69 4.37 26.7%
Zambia Sugar ZAM 18.00 317 315 3.1% 6.0 4.7% 3.54 221 36.7%
2 Companies $690 6.8% 16" 41%" 254" 338"  313%
REAL ESTATE
New African Properties BOT 348 2,103 165 1.6% 94 8.1% 1.32 1.42 15.1%
RDC Properties BOT 2.22 1,683 132 1.3% 9.7 4.6% 222 0.67 6.9%
2 Companies $297 2.9% 95" 66%" 172" 109" 115%
OTHER
CEC ZAM 3.78 1,625 340 3.3% 6.1 6.1% 1.50 1.12 17.0%
Press Corp MALAWI 2,181.37 120 255 2.5% 10.8 1.5% 6.30 1.28 11.8%
Sefalana BOT 9.66 251 190 1.9% 11.0 5.2% 1.75 1.12 10.2%
Chilanga Cement ZAM 13.28 200 147 1.4% 84 10.2% 117 1.74 20.7%
ENGEN Botswana BOT 11.40 160 143 1.4% 45 7.0% 3.21 2.61 58.5%
5 Companies $1,075  105% 82" 55% 286" 144"  206%
30 Top companies $10,208  58.1% 185 " 47%" 3777 460"  29.8%
[ ]=P/E<10.0, Dividend yield > 5.0%, Price/Book < 1.50, ROE > 25%
Sources: Country stock exchanges and company annual reports. Aggregate ratios are market cap weighted of Top 30 companies.
End month exchange rates from Financial Times, London.
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COMMODITIES

OIL PRICES - BRENT CRUDE

US$ PER BARREL
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Source: IMF, Financial Times

South Central Africa is an oil importer.

Falling oil prices in 2020 resulted in
improved terms of trade.

This has now reversed.

COPPER PRICES
US$ PER TONNE

Zambia is a major copper producer
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Source: IMF, Financial Times.
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South Central Africa countries are
major sugar producers with listed
sugar producers in Malawi, Zambia
and Zimbabwe. Smallholders working
with the companies make a significant
contribution.

Sugar prices are now at a five year
high.
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SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA TOP 30 COMPANIES:
USS$ SHARE PRICE GRAPHS
FNB BOTSWANA NATIONAL BANK MALAWI
SHARE PRICE: US$ SHARE PRICE: US§
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Source: BSE. Exchange rates from Financial Times. Source: MSE. Exchange rates from Financial Times
DELTA CORPORATION ARTEL MALAWI
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Source: ZSE. Exchange rates from Financial Times and RBZ auction rate. Source: MSE. Exchange rates from Financial Times.
INNSCOR AFRICA NAMIBIAN BREWERIES
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Source: ZSE. Exchange rates from Financial Times and RBZ auction rate. Source: NSE. Exchange rates from Financial Times.
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SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA: TOP 30 COMPANIES:
US$ SHARE PRICE GRAPHS

FNB NAMIBIA
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STANDARD BANK MALAWI
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Source: NSE. Exchange rates from Financial Times.

Source: MSE. Exchange rates from Financial Times.

BOTSIWANA INSURANCE HOLDINGS
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Source: BSE. End month exchange rates from Financial Times.

Source: NSE. End month exchange rates from Financial Times.

ILLOVO SUGAR MALAWI
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Source: ZSE. Exchange rates from Financial Times and RBZ auction rate.
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SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA: TOP 30 COMPANIES:
US$ SHARE PRICE GRAPHS

ABSA BANK BOTSWANA
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Source: BSE. Exchange rates from Financial Times.

Source: LuSE. Exchange rates from Financial Times.

ZAMBIA SUGAR
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ZAMBIA NATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK
SHARE PRICE: US$
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PRESS CORPORATION
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SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA: TOP 30 COMPANIES:
US$ SHARE PRICE GRAPHS

FIRST CAPITAL HOLDINGS ZAMBIAN BREWERIES
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LETSHEGO SECHABA BREWERY HOLDINGS
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Source: BSE. Exchange rates from Financial Times. Source: BSE. Exchange rates from Financial Times.
SEFALANA NEW AFRICAN PROPERTIES
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SOUTH CENTRAL AFRICA TOP 30 COMPANIES:
US$ SHARE PRICE GRAPHS
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ENGEN BOTSWANA
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STANDARD BANK NAMIBIA
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RDC PROPERTIES
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